	Combined skills contracts impact latest year on base year ( add base year to above tables to get 3 year performance) 


	These are 03-04 actuals compared to 05-06 actual volumes ( so better than dissertation figs)

Actual Spend

IiP Recognitions

Other skills outputs

Total

Outputs bought

Unit Price

03/04

£1,218,280



184

   43

  227

£5367

05/06
£1,586,013.30
99
1312
1411
£1124
Difference

+367,733.40
-84
+1330

+1184
 -£4243
+ 621%

- 79.1%




